
 

 FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONSULTANT SERVICES CONTRACT  
 BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE 
 AND HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 
 

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT for consultant services is entered into 

by and between the City of Watsonville ("City") and Harris & Associates, Inc. 

(“Consultant”) this day of _______________________. The City and Consultant agree as 

follows: 

 RECITALS 

WHEREAS, on December 12, 2023, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 238-

23 (CM) approving contract with Harris & Associates, Inc. for the Municipal Services 

Center (MSC) Improvements, Design Build, Project Management, and Environmental 

Documentation Services; and 

 WHEREAS, the original contract was in the amount of $327,801 with an expiration 

date of December 31, 2024; and 

WHEREAS, a Request for Qualifications (RFQ) asking for qualified consultants to 

assist the City with on-call design and construction management services was issued with 

a submittal deadline on August 15, 2020; and  

WHEREAS, a list was developed for qualified consultants for on-call design and 

construction management services and Harris & Associates is on this list; and 

 WHEREAS, Harris & Associates, Inc. submitted a proposal for the Municipal 

Services Center (MSC) Improvements, Design Build, Project Management, and 

Environmental Documentation Services and Public Works Administration reviewed and 

accepted the proposal; and 

   

Docusign Envelope ID: 453A02B6-1075-4189-8F1D-E891D96E2EC1



 

WHEREAS, the First Amendment of the Contract for Consultant Services is in the 

best interest of the City of Watsonville. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the City and the Consultant agree that the Contract shall be 

amended as follows: 

Section 2 is hereby amended to read: 

"Section 2.  Term of Contract. The term of the Contract shall be 
extended to December 31, 2025.” 

 
Section 3. and Exhibit “B”, both entitled “Schedule of Performance” is 
hereby amended to read: 
 
“All work shall be completed by December 31, 2025.” 

 
All other terms and conditions of the Contract dated January 8, 2024, as amended, 

shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this First Amendment 

to Consultant Services Contract the day and year first hereinabove written. 

CITY  

CITY OF WATSONVILLE 

 
 
By___________________________  
   Tamara Vides, City Manager    

ATTEST: 
 
 
By___________________________ 
   Irwin I. Ortiz, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
 
By____________________________ 
   Samantha W. Zutler, City Attorney 

CONSULTANT 

HARRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC. 

 

By___________________________ 
Mark Nassar, Vice President 

 

 

Docusign Envelope ID: 453A02B6-1075-4189-8F1D-E891D96E2EC1


		2024-12-05T15:38:43-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




